Certificate) to deliver the notices to them, subject to the arrangements agreed between the
indirect participants and the CMU participants.

The CMU operator is under no obligation to maintain or continue to operate the CMU and
the CMU operator is under no obligation to perform or continue to perform the procedures
described above. Accordingly, the CMU and such procedures may be discontinued or modified
at any time. None of the Issuer, the Subsidiary Guarantors, the Company, the Lead Manager,
the Trustee, the Agents or any of their respective directors, officers, employees or agents will
have any responsibility for the performance by the CMU operator or the CMU participants of
their respective obligations under the rules and procedures governing their operations.

106

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets forth the Company’s consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness
as at 31 December 2011 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Bonds. This table
should be read in conjunction with the Company’s consolidated financial statements and the
accompanying notes included in this Offering Circular.

As at 31 December 2011

Actual As adjusted

CNY’000 CNY’000

Short-term interest-bearing borrowings(1) ..... 14,159,273.4 14,159,273.4
Long-term interest-bearing borrowings

— Long-term borrowings ..... 14,171,764.6 14,171,764.6
— Debentures ..... 1,192,104.3 1,192,104.3
— Bonds to be issued(2) ..... — 1,200,000.0

Total ..... 15,363,868.9 16,563,868.9
Total equity(3)..... 26,141,778.7 26,141,778.7

Total capitalisation(4) ..... 41,505,647.6 42,705,647.6

Notes:

(1) Short-term interest-bearing borrowings include the current portion of long-term interest-bearing
borrowings.

(2) Refers to the aggregate principal amount of the Bonds before deducting the commissions and estimated
offering expenses.

(3) Total equity includes share capital, reserves and unappropriated profit.

(4) Total capitalisation equals total long-term interest-bearing borrowings and total equity.

Except as otherwise disclosed above, there has been no material change in the
consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Company since 31 December 2011.

107

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS OF FAMOUS

The following table sets forth Famous’ consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness as at
31 December 2011 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Bonds. This table should
be read in conjunction with Famous’ financial statements and the accompanying notes included
in this Offering Circular.

As at 31 December 2011

Actual As adjusted

HK$’000 HK$’000

Short-term interest-bearing borrowings(1) ..... 7,306,402 7,306,402
Long-term interest-bearing borrowings

— Long-term interest-bearing borrowings ..... — —

— Bonds to be issued(2) ..... — 1,480,200

Total ..... — 1,480,200
Total equity(3)..... 1,541,518 1,541,518

Total capitalisation(4) ..... 1,541,518 3,021,718

Notes:

(1) Short-term interest-bearing borrowings include the current portion of long-term interest-bearing
borrowings.

(2) Refers to the aggregate principal amount of the Bonds before deducting the commissions and estimated
offering expenses. This amount has been translated into Hong Kong dollars for convenience purpose at a
rate of CNY1.00 to HK$1.2335.

(3) Total equity includes share capital and reserves.

(4) Total capitalisation equals total long-term interest-bearing borrowings and total equity.

Except as otherwise disclosed above, there has been no material change in the
consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of Famous since 31 December 2011.